TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/24/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palomar Medical Technologies, Inc.		06/24/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commander Acquisition, LLC	06/24/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pamolar Medical Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Carlisle Road	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2465621	PALOMAR	
Registration Number:	4386793	PALOMAR ICON	
Registration Number:	4020313	PALOVIA	
Registration Number:	3963630	PROVEN BY DERMATOLOGISTS. PERFECTED FOR	
Registration Number:	3942431	SKIN RENEWING LASER	
Registration Number:	4438431	SKINTEL	
Registration Number:	4323767	VECTUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172045150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-3736

Email: DocketingBN@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah Russe, Pepper Hamilton LLP

TRADEMARK

900400126 REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0661

OP \$190.00 2465621

Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 2: 19th Floor, High Street Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140135.50041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Russe

SIGNATURE: /Sarah Russe/

DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Document-Palomar Inc to Palomar LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Document-Palomar Inc to Palomar LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Document-Palomar Inc to Palomar LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0662

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMMANDER ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5292281 8100M

DATE: 06-24-13

AUTHENTACATION: 0536532

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0663

130809353

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 06/24/2013 FILED 04:29 PM 06/24/2013 SRV 130809353 - 5292281 FILE

Certificate of Merger

of

Palomar Medical Technologies, Inc.

With and Into

Commander Acquisition, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name, jurisdiction of domicile, formation or organization, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Jurisdiction of

Name	Domicile, Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
Palomar Medical Technologies, Inc. Commander Acquisition, LLC	Delaware Delaware	Corporation Limited Liability Company

- An Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 15, 2013, by and among Cynosure, Inc., Palomar Medical Technologies, Inc. and Commander Acquisition, LLC (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company of the merger is Commander Acquisition, LLC, which, upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger, hereby changes its name to Palomar Medical Technologies, LLC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0664

- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the surviving limited liability company to Palomar Medical Technologies, LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving limited liability company at 5 Carlisle Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.
- The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized person, this 24th day of June, 2013.

Commander Acquisition, LLC

Name: Michael R. Davin

Title: Authorized Person